
TEACHING STAFF E-MAIL ADDRESS DAY/DAYS TIME Room

ART

Debra Bazik debra.bazik@plainedgeschools.org Monday After school (2-245 pm) 125

Kim Beyer kim.beyer@plainedgeschools.org Friday After school (until 3 pm) 129

Nicole Caradonna   nicole.caradonna@plainedgeschools.org Friday by appointment After school by appointment LIB B

CTE

Alyssa Lo Re alyssa.lore@plainedgeschools.org Tuesday or by appointment Before school (7 am) 219

John Santamaria john.santamaria@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday afternoon or by appointment 2pm -3pm 207

Nicole Spillane nicole.spillane@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday mornings or by apppointment Before school (7 am) 209

Kevin White kevin.white@plainedgeschools.org By appointment Before school (7 am) 219

ENGLISH

Brian Buckley brian.buckley@plainedgeschools.org Anytime, available upon request. Before and after school 227

Lisa Cassata lisa.cassata@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Wednesday, and by appointment After school (2:05 - 2:30pm) 233

Jamie Christy jamie.christy@plainedgeschools.org

Melissa Collins melissa.collins@plainedgeschools.org Monday - Friday or by appointment Before or after school 225

Marlene Filosa marlene.filosa@plainedgeschools.org Monday - Friday and off periods by appointment Before school, during school 226

Keri Ann Garcia  keri.garcia@plainedgeschools.org Monday - Friday before school by appointment Before school (6:50 - 7:20 am) 231

Allison Pick allision.pick@plainedgeschools.org Monday After School (2:05-2:45 pm)

Casey Rosen  casey.rosen@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Thursday and by appointment Before school (6:50 -7:20 am) 230

Christopher Stevens christopher.stevens@plainedgeschools.org Monday After School 229

HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Alvina Allison  alvina.allison@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Wednesday, Thursday or by 

appointment

After school (2:05 - 2:25 pm) 108

Lorraine Amato          lorraine.amato@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday After school (2:05 - 2:15 pm) Gym

Colin Fratrik colin.fratrik@plainedgeschools.org Monday-Thursday After School (2:05-2:15 pm) Gym

Naomi Knee naomi.knee@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday After school (2:05 - 2:15 pm) Gym

Robert Veltre robert.veltre@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday After school (2:05 - 2:15 pm) Gym

Anthony Giovanelli anthony.giovanelli@plainedgeschools.org Monday-Friday After school (2:05 - 2:15 pm) Gym
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2025-2026

EXTRA HELP SCHEDULE

MATH

Christine Aguilar christine.aguilar@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday after schoolo or mornings by 

appointment.

Before school - 7:05 am.                  

After school (2:05 - 2:30 pm)

208

Christopher Formisano christopher.formisano@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday and by appointment After School 210

Kelly Grosser kelly.grosser@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday After school 201

Christie Kalinoglu christie.kalinoglu@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday After school 2:05 - 2:45 pm) 217

Andrea Lupo andrea.lupo@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday After school 221

Lawrence Maggio lawrence.maggio@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Wednesday, Friday Before school and After school 217

Christine Malloy  christine.malloy@plainedgeschools.org Thursday After school (2:05  - 2:45 pm) 221

Michael Paola michael.paola@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday 2:05- 2:45 pm 215

Michael Vitale michael.vitale@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday 2:05 - 2:45 pm 223

MUSIC

Peter Lakes  peter.lakes@plainedgeschools.org Mondays and by appointment After school 2-3pm HS Aud.

Laura Ruotolo  laura.ruotolo@plainedgeschools.org Monday 2:00- 2:45 PM 115

Karl Siewertsen karl.siewertsen@plainedgeschools.org By appointment before or after school By Appointment Band 

Room

SCIENCE

Melissa Burstyn melissa.burstyn@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday or by appointment After school 123

Jennifer Candela         jennifer.candela@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday or by appointment 2:05 - 3pm 104

Maureen Chiolo maureen.chiolo@plainedgeschools.org Monday or by appointment After school 121

Joe Fauci joseph.fauci@plainedgeschools.org By apppointment Monday, Wednesday,  

Thursday, Friday

Before school 251

Rachel Formisano   rachel.formisano@plainedgeschools.org Every morning Before school (7am) and by 

appointment 

126

Perry Fuchs perry.fuchs@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Wednesday, Thursday Students must 

make an appointment in advance.

2:05-2:30pm 253

Ryan Lane  ryan.lane@plainedgeschools.org Monday,  Thursday, Friday After school 122

Erin Lehane erin.lehane@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Wednesday, or by appointment 2-3pm 121

Christina Masi christina.masi@plainedgeschools.org Monday or Wednesday By appointment 126

Michael Mongiovi michael.mongiovi@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday and by 

appointment

By appointment 118

Elizabeth Shiels elizabeth.degaray@plainedgeschools.org By appointment During or after school

Christina Sorrentino christina.sorrentino@plainedgeschools.org Thursday by appointment After School 128

Linda Waldbaum linda.waldbaum@plainedgeschools.org By appointment Monday-Friday 7am; After 

school Monday, Wednesday - Friday & during 

school periods by appt.

Before, during, after school 102
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Special Education

Leslie Carr l.carr@plainedgeschools.org Monday and by appointment After school until 3 pm 213

Cary Cohn cary.cohn@plainedgeschools.org Thursday or by appointment After school 2:05 - 2:30 247

Joe Fauci joseph.fauci@plainedgeschools.org Before and after school by appointment. Before school 122

Rita Frank rita.frank@plainedgeschools.org Thursday and Friday 3rd period During School 112

Cheri Hauer  cheri.hauer@plainedgeschools.org Monday & Thursday before school, or by 

appointment

Before school 6:50 am - 7:20 am 123

Ashleigh Henry ashleigh.henry@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday Before school 213

Adam Hovorka adam.hovorka@plainedgeschools.org Friday Before school (6:45 am) 206

Christopher LaFemina christopher.lafemina@plainedgeschools.org Monday and by appointment After school (2:05 -2:45 pm) 206

Elizabeth Lewis elizabeth.lewis@plainedgeschools.org Monday - Friday before school & Monday, 

Wednesday 2:05-2:30

Before school (7 am) 203

Andrea Lupo andrea.lupo@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday After school until 2:45pm 221

Kim Mattison         kimberly.mattison@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday After school 201

Jeanine Medina jeanine.medina@plainedgeschools.org Monday - Friday by appointment Before school (6:30 - 7:10am) 231

Melissa Moss melissa.moss@plainedgeschools.org Anytime by appointment Before & after school. 203

SOCIAL STUDIES

William Bertolotti  william.bertolotti@plainedgeschools.org By appointment By appointment 116

Michael Clarelli michael.clarelli@plainedgeschools.org Tuesday & Thursday 7:00-7:20am 250

John Dominquez john.dominquez@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday before school or by appointment 6:45am 247

James-Thomas Gaine jamesthomas.gaine@plainedgeschools.org Monday 2:05pm - 2:45pm 251

Michael Garcia michael.garcia@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday After school (2 - 3 pm) 232

John Hensen john.hensen@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday or by appointment After school 228

Kim Lombardo kimberly.lombardo@plainedgeschools.org Monday - Friday After school by appointment 246

Jake Metzner Jake.Metzner@plainedgeschools.org Pre-AP Monday

Global 10 Wednesday

2:00 - 2:45 pm M 247

W 245

Dena Murphy dena.murphy@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday 2:00-2:40 PM 252

David Pearlman david.pearlman@plainedgeschools.org Monday, Wednesday, Thursday 2:05 - 2:45 PM 250

Shane Shiels shane.shiels@plainedgeschools.org Friday after school and by appointment Before and after school by 

appointment

249
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WORLD LANGUAGE

Gabriella Ahumada-Im  gabriela.ahumada-im@plainedgeschools.org Monday or by appointment After school (2:05 - 2:35 pm) 242

Shannon Carioti shannon.carioti@plainedgeschools.org Lunch periods and by appointment By appointment after school 235

Aja Lapine Aja.Lapine@plainedgeschools.org Thursday After school 239

Christina Nunez          christina.nunez@plainedgeschools.org Tues 7:00-7:20, Thursday 2:05 -2:30PM, Friday 

7:00-7:20

Both 241

Laura Sandu Laura.Sandu@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday Before School 124

Christopher Scalone Christopher.Scalone@plainedgeschools.org Thursday after school and 6th period After School 245

Chantal Santucci chantal.santucci@plainedgeschools.org Monday or by appointment After school (2:15 pm - 3:00 pm) 243
Sarah Strent Sarah.Strent@plainedgeschools.org Wednesday morning 6:30 -7:15am 231
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